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Working for us: what we do 
 

This easy read document tells you about the 

things we do at Nottinghamshire County 

Council. 

 

What we do 
 

At Nottinghamshire County Council we 

provide a wide of services to the people of 

Nottinghamshire 

 

We help people throughout their lives, from 

registering the birth of a baby through to 

supporting people at school, adulthood and 

registering a death. 

 

Serving a population of nearly 800,000, the 

council supply care for children, adults and 

those with special needs 
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The services we offer include: 

 

• Education 

 

• Transport and roads 

 

• Waste and recycling 

 

Council departments 

 

All of our work is carried out through four 

main council departments or teams: 

 

• Adult Social Care and Health 

• Children and Families 

• Chief Executive 

• Place 

 

Some of the work these departments do is 

explained on the next few pages.  
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Adult Social Care and Health 

 

The Adult Social Care and Health team 

offers help, information and support to 

people with physical disabilities, mental 

health needs and learning disabilities. 

 

Children and Families 

 

The children and Families team brings 

together a range of services for children, 

young people and their families. 

 

The department has a mix of services, that 

are for vulnerable children, families and 

communities 

 

Chief Executive’s 

 

The Chief Executive’s team brings together 

roles which help and set up for services and 

activities across the county council.  
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The Chief Executive’s team has six groups: 

 

• Communication, marketing and document 

services 

 

• Finance and procurement 

 

• Transformation and change 

 

• Information and communications 

technology 

 

• Business services centre and business 

support 

 

• Customers and human resources 

 

• Legal, democratic and complaints 
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Place 

 

The Place team delivers a range of services 

to create places that the people of 

Nottinghamshire need and want.  

 

The Place team has two groups: 

 

• The Investment and growth team 

pushes growth and success of the county, 

including economic progress, rebirth, land 

and money, planning and development 

management. 

 

• The Company and place team works to 

make Nottinghamshire a great place to 

be. 

 

It does this by working in areas including: 

 

• Waste 

 

• Highways 
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• Transport 

 

• Voluntary and community support 

 

• Cultural services 

 

• Trading standards 

 

• Emergency planning 

 

• Community safety 

 

• Birth, death and marriage registration 

 

For plain English web page version of this information, go to:  

What we do (Nottinghamshire County Council) 

nottinghamshire.gov.uk/jobs-and-working/working-for-us/about-

us/what-we-do 

This easy read was first published 25 September 2025 
 

This information was last updated 25 September 2025 

https://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/jobs-and-working/working-for-us/about-us/what-we-do

	Working for us: what we do
	What we do
	Council departments


